
/ / ^ 

PLEASE T Y P E C O M P L E T E I N F O R M A T I O N A N D R E T U R N P R O M P T L Y 

^ FINAL 1990 DIVISION I MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
O N L Y G A M E S A G A I N S T F O U R - Y E A R U S C O L L E G E S A R E I N C L U D E D IN STAT IST ICS A N D W O N - L O S T R E C O R D 

Institution l l m v . n f N e v a d a , L a s Vegas for 40 Games Head coach J e r r y T ^ r k a n i a n Full season record 35 
(number) 

Conference name Ft ig Wipst-. 

(won) 

Conference record 16 

(lost) 

tClassby Fr So Jr Sr 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

1 Larry Johnson 

4 
AncJerson Hunt 

David B u t l e r 

Stacev Augmon 

Greg Anthony 

Moses Scurry 

T rav i s Bice 

Barry Young 

Jaiiies Jones 

Stacey Cvi janovich 

Chr i s J e t e r 

Dave Rice 

Bryan Eltierzian 

tci 

JR 

SO 

SR 

JR 

JR 

SR 

SO 

JR 

SR 

SR 

JR 

JR 

SO 

Pos Ht 

6-7 

6-1 

6-10 

6-8 

6-2 

6-7 

6-4 

6-7 

6-8 

6-3 

6-8 

6-4 

5-11 

G 

40 

39 

33 

39 

39 

30 

33 

39 

31 

33 

18 

16 

8 

flTHFRS (NumhRr nf playp.r.; 2 ) 

T(jrAL FIELO GOALS 

Scored 

304 

230 

181 

210 

145 

92 

49 

57 

49 

21 

11 

6 

0 

1 

Atts 

487 

478 

372 

380 

317 

177 

102 

150 

93 

58 

30 

21 

5 

2 

Pct 

624 

481 

487 

553 

.457 

520 

480 

380 

527 

362 

.367 

286 

.000 

.500 

3-PT FIELO GOALS 

Scored 

13 

99 

0 

16 

45 

0 

36 

31 

0 

15 

0 

5 

0 

0 

Atts 

38 

258 

0 

50 

120 

1 

75 

96 

1 

38 

0 

13 

0 

0 

Pel 

.342 

384 

.000 

320 

375 

000 

480 

323 

.000 

395 

.000 

385 

.000 

.000 

FREETHROWS 

Scored 

201 

61 

158 

118 

101 

47 

9 

17 

22 

27 

5 

1 

0 

0 

Atts 

262 

92 

217 

176 

148 

84 

11 

25 

40 

30 

9 

2 

1 

0 

Pct 

767 

.663 

.728 

.671 

682 

.560 

818 

680 

.550 

.900 

.556 

.500 

.000 

000 

REBOUNDS 1 
No 

457 

87 

24a 

270 

l i e 

12 .> 

20 

79 

88 

30 

30 

6 

3 

0 

Avg 

1 1 4 

2 2 

7 4 

6.9 

3.0 

4 . 1 

0.6 

2 .0 

2 .8 

1 1 

1.7 

0 4 

0.4 

0 0 

ASSISTS 1 
No 

84 

158 

64 

143 

289 

25 

46 

36 

9 

63 

5 

3 

1 

0 

Avg 

2 . 1 

4 1 

1.9 

3.7 

7.4 

0 8 

1.4 

0 9 

0 3 

1.9 

0 3 

0 2 

0 1 

0 0 

BLKO SHOTS | 

No 

56 

8 

29 

49 

16 

7 

4 

7 

31 

3 

8 

0 

0 

0 

Avg 

1.4 

0 2 

0 .9 

1.3 

0 4 

0 2 

0 1 

0 2 

1.0 

0 1 

0 .5 

0 0 

0.0 

0 0 

(won) 

STEALS 

No 

65 

43 

33 

69 

106 

31 

11 

10 

9 

8 

1 

3 

0 

0 

Avg 

1.6 

1 1 

1.0 

1.8 

2 .7 

1.0 

0 .3 

0 3 

0 3 

0 .2 

0 1 

0 2 

0 0 

0 0 

(Iosl) 

POINTS 1 

No 

822 

620 

520 

554 

436 

231 

143 

162 

120 

84 

27 

18 

0 

2 

Avg 

20.6 

15.9 

15.8 

14 2 

11 2 

7 .7 

4 3 

4 .2 

3 9 

2 6 

1.5 

1 1 

0.0 

1 0 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

Scor 
Marg 

POINTS 

Number 

3739 

3138 
ng 
in .> 

Avg 

93 5 

78.5 

15 0 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

L356 

L139 

Atts 

2672 

2691 

Pct 

508 

423 

3-PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

260 

220 

Atts 

690 

625 

Pct 

.377 

352 

FREETHROWS 

Scored 

767 

640 

Atts 

1097 

928 

Pct 

.699 

690 
Rebc 
Mar 

REBOUNDS 

Player 
STeam 

1668 

1559 
und 
Jin ^ 

Avg 

41.7 

39.0 

2 7 

Dead 
Ball 

130 

129 
Total 
Rebs_^ 

Total 

1798 

1688 

3486 

Shots 
Missed 

L646 

L840 

3486 

ASSISTS 

No 

926 

666 

Avg 

23 2 

16 7 
Total Shots 

4 Missed 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

218 

116 

Avg 

5 5 

2 9 

STEALS 

No 

389 

285 

Avg 

9 7 

7 1 

FOULS 

No 

817 

848 

Disq 

20 

29 

TOs 

No 

658 

762 

<2 B 
xz Z 

o ^ 

t̂ (3 2 
l i . XI 

^ C\J 

^ o 
S B 

ots 

o n o m 
S g 
§ cd 

o 
^ 1 ^ 

II 
8 2 
o o 
OJ o 

NCAA 7003 2/90 NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE / 6201 College Boulevard / Overiand Park, Kansas 66211-2422 

^ : 

<2 § o 
cc OS f -
UJ CO 00 

^ CO 

I I I > . o 
cc 01 00 

f , o ^ 

iS i O 
52° 5 
J "o » 
o OJ o 

l o t 
v. ta OS 

! § -

I r l 
^ "S * 
O O)*^ 
<0 JO c 

CL (g (U 

>.x E 

2 fe 0) 
_ l O D. 

O 
o . 

1:1 

Pen 

sen 

ufcr 

CD 

^ 

iicn 

4C 

I 0 > «, -^i-

0) • * - 2 ^ 
S iJ « o 
m o S £ 
< ID cn 

* 
* 



1989-90 B A S K E T B A L L R E C O R D 

Please list games in order played After opponents name indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc After opponent score indicate home games by 
(H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include 
all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total 
number of spectators at each home game I fyouhavemorethanone home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities 
in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please rememtwr—only games against four-year, U S colleges are included in statistics 
or in won-lost records 

Yourlnst l tut ion U m v . o f N e v a d a , L a s V e q a s 

OPPONENT 
OWN OPP 

SCORE SCORE SITE ATTENDANCE 

Loyola Maryitiount 

California 

Kansas 

DePaul 

Oklahoma 

Pacific 

Iowa 

8 Lona Beach State 

9 Arkansas 

0 Cal State Fullerton 

1 fian Jose State 

2 New Mexico State 

3 Temple 

4 Fresno State 

5 TTC T r v i n e 

6 Tnng Rear:h S t a t e 

7 TTr t^ntpi Tjarfaara 

8 T / T i n s i a n a S t a t e 

9 TTtah S t a t e 

20 Nn-rH-h C a T n o l i n a S t a t e 

21 p a n .Tncua si-a-t-e 

22 Pac3 f 1 r. 

23 n i f l ahnma S t i a t e 

24 TVg«anr> PH-af-e 

25 Wow M<=>vi r !n fit-r^l-^ 

26 Arir^T*^ 

102 

101 

77 

88 

81 

79 

97 

78 

101 

94 

100 

82 

82 

84 

103 

86 

69 

91 

81 

91 

53 

89 

65 

80 

58 

93 

66 

80 

83 

76 

75 

67 

77 

67 

105 107 

124 

88 

Ifi'l 

llfi 

100 

69 

109 

9=) 

90 

82 

69 

76 

84 

64 

86 

87 

H 

H 

J_ 
1 

A 

A 

H 

H 

H 

H 

A 

A 

A 

A 

H 

A 

H 

A 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

n 

13,430 

11,777 

10,461 

15,116 

11,700 

6,000 

19,000 

18,600 

18,853 

19,010 

4,595 

12,719 

1989-90 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mininnums Use additional space at bottom if needed ) 

No Player Opponent 

10,159 

18,632 

7,438 

19,061 

14,072 

18,000 

18,295 

17.666 

17.685 

18,780 

17.885 

18.790 

19.034 

Date 

Pts (40) -

FGM (20) -

FGA (50) -

3FGM (7) . 

SFGA (16)-

FTM (15) -

FTA (20) -

Rbs (20) -

Ast (15) -

Blks (8) -

Stl (8) -

ADDITIONAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 

OPPONENT 

27 UC I rvme 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE SITE 

28 louisville 
29 UC Santa Barbara 

30 Utah State 

31 Cal State Fullerton 

32 Cal State Fullerton 

33 Pacific 

34 Long Beach State 

35 Arkansas-Little Rock 

36 Ohio State 

37 Ball State 

38 Loyola Marymount 

13,206 39 Geoixria Tech 

40. Duke 
NEUTRAL SITES 

1 Madison Square Garden 

99 

91 

70 

84 

103 

115 

99 

92 

102 

76 

69 

131 

90 

77 

81 

78 

82 

85 

93 

72 

74 

72 

65 

67 

101 

81 

A 

H 

A 

A 

A 

2 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

5 

103 73 5 
(Arena City State) 

(New York, NY) 

ATTENDANCE 

5,000 

19,099 

6,387 

10,270 

4,003 

9,025 

10,597 

9,607 

11,809 

12,896 

14,262 

14,298 

17,675 

17,765 

2 Long Beach Arena (Lonq Beach, CA) 

3 Himtsttian Center (Salt Lake City, UT) 

4 Oakland Coliseum Arena (Oakland, CA) 

5. McNichols Arena (Denver, CO) 
Attendance (Include students and estimate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

Honne games (include all home cour ts-
see top of page) 

Road games 

Neutral-site games 

Total seasons attendance all games 
(add the three above) 

17 303,597 

12 105,549 

11 143,511 

40 552,657 

1989-90 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 

mimmums Use additional space at bottom left if needed) 

Opponent Date 

JlL (FGA -) L')̂ T̂̂ \ĉ  H\iKi^\m\y& SfzS ' 

(FGM -) 

FGM (50) 

FGA (100) 

FG%(65%) 6 ? ^ ( So of L L L . ) VaOî C^ 

3FGM (12) H (3FGA 3 3 s /jQi/KlgUA ^ ^ t l t T 

3FGA (16) 3 3 (3FGM \ ^ ) / j g t / i ^ ' ^ t ^ S ] / i . C 

3FGA % (10 Made) ( of ) 

FTM (35) 3 k _ (FTA ^ ^ ) l ^ V ^ ^ O C I A ^ U t f ^ 

FTA (45) J { i _ (FTM 2 L - ) / i ^ l ^ ^ ^ ( , 1 ^ ^-LlJeT 

^ 

Ik. 
^ 

iiL 
FT % (30 made) 

PF (40) 

( . of -) 

Rebounds (60) fc J 

Reb margin (30) 

Assists (30) - J ^ 

CA\ 5'-Mfc (^tMot^ i/3 

to 

'^rr/A^c 2.\% 

Ast % (70 0) 

Blocked shots (12) . 

Steals (12) ^ ^ 

( Asts of -FGM) 

U-lak 5 ^ ^ 
'^asA^c 

ML 

Sl 4s+- SlD 
-n 2^/« 

irting official Title 


