FINAL 1990 DIVISION I MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR-YEAR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON-LOST RECORD

Institution <u>Univ. of Nevada, Las Vegas</u> for <u>40</u> Games Head coach <u>Jerry Tarkanian</u> Full season record <u>35 5 7 (won)</u> (lost) Conference name Big West Conference record 16 2

†Class by Fr So Jr Sr										_										(we	on)	(lost)
FIRST and LAST NAME	† CI	Pos Ht	G	TOTA	AL FIELD (GOALS	3-P1	FIELD (GOALS	FF	REE THRO	OWS	REBO	DUNDS	ASS	SISTS	BLKD	SHOTS	STE	ALS	POII	NTS
FINOT BITULAST NAME	10	FUS FIL	<u> </u>	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg
Larry Johnson	JR	6-7	40	304	487	624	13	38	.342	201	262	767	457	11 4	84	2.1	56	1.4	65	1.6	822	20.6
Anderson Hunt	so	6-1	39	230	478	481	99	258	384	61	92	.663	87	2 2	158	4 1	8	0 2	43	1 1	620	15.9
David Butler	SR	6-10	33	181	372	487	0	0	.000	158	217	.728	244	7 4	64	1.9	29	0.9	33	1.0	520	15.8
Stacev Augmon	JR	6-8	39	210	380	553	16	50	320	118	176	.671	270	6.9	143	3.7	49	1.3	69	1.8	554	14 2
Greg Anthony	JR	6-2	39	145	317	.457	45	120	375	101	148	682	116	3.0	289	7.4	16	0 4	106	2.7	436	11 2
Moses Scurry	SR	6-7	30	92	177	520	0	1	000	47	84	.560	12.	4.1	25	0 8	7	0 2	31	1.0	231	7.7
Travis Bice	so	6-4	33	49	102	480	36	75	480	9	11	818	20	0.6	46	1.4	4	0 1	11	0.3	143	4 3
Barry Young	JR	6-7	39	57	150	380	31	96	323	17	25	680	79	2.0	36	0 9	7	0 2	10	0 3	162	4.2
James Jones	SR	6-8	31	49	93	527	0	1	.000	22	40	.550	88	2.8	9	0 3	31	1.0	9	0 3	120	3 9
Stacey Cvijanovich	SR	6-3	33	21	58	362	15	38	395	27	30	.900	36	11	63	1.9	3	0 1	8	0.2	84	2 6
Chris Jeter	JR	6-8	18	11	30	.367	0	0	.000	5	9	.556	30	1.7	5	0 3	8	0.5	1	0 1	27	1.5
Dave Rice	JR	6-4	16	6	21	286	5	13	385	1	2	.500	6	0 4	3	0 2	0	0 0	3	0 2	18	1 1
Bryan Emerzian	so	5-11	8	0	5	.000	0	0	.000	0	1	.000	3	0.4	1	0 1	0	0.0	0	0 0	0	0.0
OTHERS (Number of players2)	1	2	.500	0	0	.000	0	0	000	0	0 0	0	0 0	0	0 0	0	0 0	2	1 0

																								 -	
	PO	INTS	TOTA	L FIELD G	OALS	3-PT	FIELD (GOALS	F	REE THRO	WS		REBOL	INDS		Shots	ASS	ISTS	BLKD	SHOTS	STI	EALS	F0U	LS	T0s
Totals	Number	Avg	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team	Avg	Dead Ball	Total	Missed	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Disq	No
0wn	3739	93 5	1356	2672	508	260	690	.377	767	1097	.699	1668	41.7	130	1798	L646	926	23 2	218	5 5	389	9 7	817	20	658
Opps	3138	78.5	1139	2691	423	220	625	352	640	928	690	1559	39.0	129	1688	1840	666	16 7	116	2 9	285	7 1	848	29	762
Scor Mar	ring gin	15 0				•					Rebo Mar	ound gin		Total Rebs_▶	3486	3486	To	ital Shots — Missed							

List any player active this past season who has played two or more years and has exceeded 2 000 points 1 600 rebounds or 200 3-Pt. FGM or in reareer has averaged higher than any of the following 60 0 FG% 48 0 3-Pt. FG% 87 0 FT% 10 0 rebounds 7 0 assists 2 0 steals or 2 0 blocked sho per game. Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies.	t season an any o line for a	who hax of the foll anyone v	s played t lowing 60 who qual	wo or m 0 0 FG% fries	ore year 48 0 3-F	sandha Y:FG%	s exceed(87 0 FT%	9d 2 000 10 0 re	points	7 0 assist	ounds o ts 20st	r 200 3-P eals or 2	o blocker	d sho
NAME Greg Anthony	£	59%	€ 64	F449	3FGM	145A	75 500 664 fang 35gy 1455 3634 508 301	208	361	FF	2 <u>F</u> 8	2449 900	906	12.6

**Anthony's totals do not include freshman season (1986-87) at University of Portland

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE / 6201 College Boulevard / Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422

1989-90 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponents name indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc. After opponent score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1.2.3 etc. and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember—only games against four-year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics or in won-lost records.

Your institution	Univ.	of	Nevada,	Las '	Vegas

	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTENDANCE	OPPONENT
	Loyola Marymount	102	91	<u>H</u>	13,430	27 <u>UC Irvine</u>
	2 California	101	81	H	11,777	28 Louisville
	3 Kansas	<u>77</u>	91_	1_	10,461	29 <u>UC Santa B</u>
	4 DePaul	88	53_	1_	15,116	30 Utah State
	5 Oklahoma	_81	89	<u>A</u>	11,700	31 <u>Cal State I</u>
	6 Pacific	79	65	<u>A</u>	6,000	32 Cal State I
	7 <u>Iowa</u>	_ 97	80	<u>H</u>	19,000	33 Pacific
	8 Long Beach State	78	58	<u>H</u>	18,600	34 Long Beach
	9 Arkansas	101	93	H	18,853	35 Arkansas-Li
	10 Cal State Fullerton	94	_66_	<u>H</u>	19,010	36 Ohio State
	11 San Jose State	100	80	<u>A</u>	4,595	37 Ball State
	New Mexico State	82	83	<u>A</u>	12,719	38 Loyola Mary
	13 Temple	_82	76	_A_	13,206	39 Georgia Teo
	14 Fresno State	_84	75	<u>A</u>	10,159	40.Duke
	15 UC Irvine	103	67	<u>H</u>	18,632	1 Madison Squa
	16 <u>Iong Beach State</u>	86	<u>77</u>	<u>A</u>	7,438	2 Long Beach 2
	17 <u>UC Santa Barbara</u>	69	67	<u>H</u>	19,061	3 Huntsman Cer
	18 Louisiana State	105	<u>107</u>	_A_	14,072	4 Oakland Col
	19 <u>IItah State</u>	124	90	<u>H</u>	18,000	5. McNichols
	North Carolina State	88	82	H	18,295	Attendance
	21 San Jose State	105	69	<u>H</u>	17,666	
	Pacific Pacific	_116	_76_	_ <u>H</u> _	17,685	Home games (include
	23 Oklahoma State	100	84	H	18,780	see top of page)
	24 Fresno State	69	_64_	<u>H</u>	17,885	Road games
;	New Mexico State	109	86	<u>H</u>	18,790	Neutral-site games
	26 Arizona	95	87_	<u>H</u>	19,034	Total season's attendant (add the three above

1989-90 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS (List all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums. Use additional space at bottom if needed.)

Opponent

Date

Player

Nο

Pts (40)		
FGM (20)		
3FGM (7)	Anderson Hunt	Louisiana State New Mexico State
	- Morrison Morrison	
FTM (15)		
FTA (20)		
Rbs (20)		
Ast (15)		
Blks (8)		
Sti (8)		

ADDITIONAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS											

	OMA	OPP		
OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	SCORE	SITE	ATTENDANCE
27 UC Irvine	99	_77_	<u>A</u>	5,000
28 Louisville	91	_81_	H	19,099
29 UC Santa Barbara	_70_	_78_	_A_	6,387
30 Utah State	84_	_82_	_A_	10,270
31 Cal State Fullerton	103	85	_A_	4,003
32 Cal State Fullerton	115	_93_	_2_	9,025
33 Pacific	99	_72	2	10,597
34 Long Beach State	92	74	_2_	9,607
35 Arkansas-Little Rock	102	_72_	_3_	11,809
36 Ohio State	76	_65	3	12,896
37 Ball State	_69	67	4	14,262
38 Loyola Marymount	<u>131</u>	101	_4_	14,298
39 Georgia Tech	90	81	_5_	17,675
40. Duke	103 (Arena	73 City Stat	5 e)	17,765
1 Madison Square Garden	(New	York,	NY)
2 Long Beach Arena (Long	g Bead	ch, C	A)	
3 Huntsman Center (Salt)
4 Oakland Coliseum Arena	a (Oal	cland,	CA)
5. McNichols Arena (Den Attendance (Include student			necess	sary)
		GAN	/ES	TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Home games (include all home courts see top of page)	-	_17	7	303,597
Road games		_12	2	105,549
Neutral-site games		_11	<u> </u>	143,511
Total season's attendance all games (add the three above)		40)	552,657

1989-90 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS ist all performances equaling or bettering indicated mums. Use additional space at bottom left if needed.)

Sr Asst. SID